

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4664/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-06-2025  
in IA No. 12151/2025 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh  
Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

BALMUKUND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 45901/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

Date : 27-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKARFor Petitioner(s) :Ms. Goldy Goyal, AOR  
Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. Bharat Singh, A.A.G.  
Mr. B.p. Singh, D.A.G.  
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR  
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Kanishk Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the parties shall remain physically present before the Court on the next date fixed.
2. List the matter in next week.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR